FORM PiO-1595 (Modified) (Kev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copynght 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 05-03-1999



101025100

Docket No.: BPC.011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	*	V			▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and	d Trademarks:	Please record	the attached orig	ginal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) KAMEL, Alexandre Perry Additional names(s) of conveying party	APR 2 7 1999	∕es ⊠ No	Name: <u>F</u>		eiving party(ies): DMMUNICATIONS, I ATE DRIVE, SUITE 2:	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	e of Name	City: <u>LA</u>	NDOVER	State/Prov.:	MD
☐ Other			Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 20785	
Execution Date: April 26	, 1999		Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 5	No No
If this document is being filed Patent Application No. 09/192,306	together with a name of Filing date NOV. 16, 1998	ew application,		n date of the applic	cation is:	
	Ad	ditional numbers	☐ Yes	s 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should I		ndence	6. Total nun	nber of application	ns and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTIN	NE		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,289			🛛 Enclo	sed - Any excess	or insufficiency should	ld be
Address: JONES VOLENTIN	NE, LLP			ted or debited to d		
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRI			☐ Autho	orized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
i/30/1999 DHGUYEN 00000122 0919230 i FC:581 4 City: RESTON Country: U.S.A.	06 0.00 0P State/Prov.: ZIP: 20191		8. Deposit a 50-0238	account number:		
		DO NOT (JSE THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. ADAM C. VOLENTINE Name of Person Signi	ing	regoing informa	Signature		APRIL 27, 1999 Date	ue copy
				————P/	A LENT	

REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0936

	Assignment of Rights, Title ar (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. BPC.011
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application S	erial No. 09/192,306	
	Date of Execution: November	6, 1998 Date of Filing: November 16	, 1998
X	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No. 60/085,525	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Alexandre	P. KAMEL	603 Puritan Court, Annapolis, MD 21401	U.S.A.
Issignee			
	Name	Address	
BROADPO	INT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	8401 Corporate Drive, Suite 225 Landover, MD 20785	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. BPC.011

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Alexandre P. KAMEL	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0938

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. BPC.011

	not necessary, w now oo comme	ered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of Hayland County of Prince G		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Prince G	orges	
Before me personally apperwho acknowledged the for execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
		Jailen M. Lowyca
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
Sittle Of		
State of County of		
County of Before me personally appea		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be	, in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Before me personally appearuho acknowledged the forexecute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	regoing instrument to be day of day of	(Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appearuho acknowledged the forexecute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	regoing instrument to be day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 04/27/1999